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Product specification for DARK CHOCOLATE BUTTONS

Order code — GNO79
1259 x case of 6

| The food information supplied
|| by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to | |
| check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty

| Thomas Ridley QC Dept. |
2:39 pm, 7 Nov 2019 |
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as Ridley Foodservice has been provided ||

(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate

or complete in any respect. | C‘\Dcom wc'nl&gd n G’\wfo(k

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefull

| read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
| should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own

as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Unit barcode: 5060463491291
Case barcode: 5060463491499

Ingredients: cocoa mass*, sugar*, cocoa butter*, vanilla powder*. *organic origin

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids min 58%

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. This product has been made in a
factory that regularly uses tree nuts and peanuts

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: Yes, Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes,
Suitable for Vegans: Yes

Nutritional Information: per 100g: Energy 2323kJ/559kcal, Fat 389, of which saturates 24g,
carbohydrates 459, of which sugars 42g, protein 5.2g, salt 0.02g.

Film packaging: metallised paper, BOPP. Recyclable.

Shelf-life and storage. Ambient. At least 14 months shelf life. Store between 14 - 22°C,
away from moisture and direct sunlight.
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Product specification for DARK CHILLI + LIME CHOCOLATE BAR

Order code — GN0O1

100g x case of 12

Unit barcode: 5060044141171
Case barcode: 5060044142000

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, dried chilli powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (natural
vanilla, natural lime oil). Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 60% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, sulphites
and tree nuts.

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: Yes, Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes, Suitable for Vegans: Yes

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2220kJ/535kcal, Fat 34.9g, Of which saturates 21.3g, Carbohydrates 43.0g, Of which sugars
38.4q, Protein 6.9¢g, Salt 0.0g

per 35g serving: Energy 777kJ/187.25kcal, Fat 12.22g, Of which saturates 7.46g, Carbohydrates 15.05g, Of which
sugars 13.44gq, Protein 2.42g, Salt 0.0g

Packaging: Film — Regulatory Compliance Certificate - material sanctioned by EU Regulations for Food Contact
packaging. BRC/IOP Global Standards Packaging Materials; Wrapper — Regulatory Compliance Certificate —
Regulations for Food Contact packaging

Shelf-life and storage: Ambient. At least 12 months shelf life. Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and
direct sunlight.

Chilli + Lime

Devastatingly dark chocolate
with an extva kick and a twist
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Product specification for 72% TOASTED COCONUT DARK CHOCOLATE

Order code — GN004

100g x case of 12

Unit barcode: 5060463490553
Case barcode: 5060463490607

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, toasted coconut (6%), emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring
(natural vanilla).

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 72% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts,
sulphites and tree nuts.

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: Yes; Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes; Suitable for Vegans: Yes

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2356kJ/570Kkcal, Total Fat 43.3g (of which saturated 27.6g), Total Carbohydrates 329 (of
which sugars 27.01g), Protein 7.8g, salt 0.0g.

per 35g: Energy 824.6kJ/199.5kcal, Total Fat 15.16g (of which saturated 9.66g), Total Carbohydrates 11.2g (of
which sugars 9.45g), Protein 2.73g, salt 0.0g.

Packaging: Film — Regulatory Compliance Certificate - material sanctioned by EU Regulations for Food
Contact packaging. BRC/IOP Global Standards Packaging Materials; Wrapper: Card — recyclable; FSC
certified material, Lamination on the card — recyclable, non-biodegradable.

Shelf-life & storage. Ambient. At least 12 months shelf life. Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and
direct sunlight.
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Product specification for 72% RASPBERRY CRISP DARK CHOCOLATE

Order code — GN004

100g x case of 12

Unit barcode: 5060463490546
Case barcode: 5060463490591

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, raspberry crisp (1.5%) (glucose syrup, sugar, raspberry, thickener
(sodium alginate (brown seaweed)), emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 72% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, sulphites
and tree nuts.

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: No; Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes; Suitable for Vegans: Yes

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2321kJ/562kcal, Total Fat 41.3g (of which saturated 25.2¢), Total Carbohydrates 34.2g (of
which sugars 28.7g), Protein 7.7g, salt 0.0g.

per 35g serving: Energy 812.35kJ/196.7kcal, Total Fat 14.469 (of which saturated 8.82¢), Total Carbohydrates
11.97g (of which sugars 10.05g), Protein 2.69g, salt 0.0g.

Packaging: Film — Regulatory Compliance Certificate - material sanctioned by EU Regulations for Food
Contact packaging. BRC/IOP Global Standards Packaging Materials; Wrapper: Card — recyclable; FSC
certified material, Lamination on the card — recyclable, non-biodegradable.

Shelf-life & storage. Ambient. At least 12 months shelf life. Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and
direct sunlight.




